

| Particulars                                     | Details of actual measurement |    |           |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|-----------|----|------------------|
|                                                 | No.                           | L. | B.        | D. |                  |
| (C) For pcc position in existing                |                               |    |           |    |                  |
| brick soling widening -                         |                               |    |           |    |                  |
| 1) N/W - PMGSY Path Baisaha                     |                               |    |           |    |                  |
| Mor Chattru Sahni ke khet to                    |                               |    |           |    |                  |
| Paithania Mallah tola.                          |                               |    |           |    |                  |
| 2) Agency:- M/S Harshvardhan                    |                               |    |           |    |                  |
| Constn (2150081)                                |                               |    |           |    |                  |
| At - Balke Tikam, P.O. Gudwana                  |                               |    |           |    |                  |
| Machhbari                                       |                               |    |           |    |                  |
| 3) Agreement No - NBD-83/2020-21.               |                               |    |           |    |                  |
| 4) Date of work order - 23/03/2020              |                               |    |           |    |                  |
| 5) Cont. date of completion - 22/03/21.         |                               |    |           |    |                  |
| 6) Item of work done -                          |                               |    |           |    |                  |
| (1) Constn of Retn & walling                    |                               |    |           |    |                  |
| Bench mark -                                    |                               |    | 1.558 km. |    |                  |
| (2) Constn of Retn pillars                      |                               |    |           |    |                  |
| and burjee -                                    |                               |    | 1.558 km. |    |                  |
| (3) clearing & grubbing of                      |                               |    |           |    |                  |
| road land.                                      |                               |    |           |    |                  |
| - $10 \times 30 \times 2 \times 1.50 = 900 m^2$ |                               |    |           |    |                  |
| - $10 \times 30 \times 2 \times 1.50 = 900 m^2$ |                               |    |           |    |                  |
| - $10 \times 30 \times 2 \times 1.50 = 900 m^2$ |                               |    |           |    |                  |
| - $10 \times 30 \times 2 \times 1.50 = 900 m^2$ |                               |    |           |    |                  |

Continuation

46,802.00

B/E - 46,802.00

Sch. XLV-Form No.134 21

| Particulars                            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| [5/6] Cons'n of embankment             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| with approved material                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| obtained from borrow pit               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| with lead upto 1000m.                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 9361.89 (vide P-6)               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 175.110/m <sup>3</sup>               |                               |    |    |    | 24,13,591.00     |
| [6/7] Cons'n of embankment             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| with approved material                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| obtained from borrow pit               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| with lead upto 1000m.                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 590.43 m <sup>3</sup> (vide P-7) |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 138.97/m <sup>3</sup>                |                               |    |    |    | 28,16,39.00      |
| <del>7/8</del> [7/34] Dismantling of   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| existing structure like CD             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (i) RCC work -                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| - 0.60 m <sup>3</sup> (vide P-7, 8)    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| - 0.34 m <sup>3</sup> (vide P-7, 10)   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.94 m <sup>3</sup> @ 463.25           |                               |    |    |    | 435.00           |
| [8/35] RCC work - (0.68 + 0.08)        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (vide P-7 item No - 10) = 0.76         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 1136.41/m <sup>3</sup>               |                               |    |    |    | 2864.00          |
| [9/36] Dismantling of brick            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| masonry -                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

| Particulars                           | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area     |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|----------------------|
|                                       | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                      |
| (vide P-7, sl no-7)                   |                               |    |    |    | 17.33 m <sup>3</sup> |
| (vide P-7, sl no-10)                  |                               |    |    |    | 24.75 m <sup>3</sup> |
|                                       |                               |    |    |    | 42.08 m <sup>3</sup> |
| @ 332.96/m <sup>3</sup>               |                               |    |    |    | 14011.00             |
| [10/37] Dismantling of structures -   |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| H. Pipe up to 600 mm dia -            |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| Qty - 5.0 mtr (vide P-7)              |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| @ 169.110/m                           |                               |    |    | 2  | 846.00               |
| [11/38] Providing & laying            |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| Earthwork in excavation               |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| of form of CD work -                  |                               |    |    |    |                      |
|                                       |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| vide P-8 sl no-10-                    |                               |    |    |    | 78.03 m <sup>3</sup> |
| vide P-13; sl no-22-                  |                               |    |    |    | 28.9 m <sup>3</sup>  |
| 106.08 m <sup>3</sup> @ 260.59        |                               |    |    | 2  | 27643.00             |
| [12/16] Laying Buck soling on         |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| prepared sub-grade -                  |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| Qty - 48.77 m <sup>3</sup> (vide P-8) |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| @ 278.18/m <sup>3</sup>               |                               |    |    | 2  | 13567.00             |
| [13/17] Providing & laying RCC        |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| M15 in open form -                    |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| (vide P-8; sl no-12)                  |                               |    |    |    | 10.73 m <sup>3</sup> |
| (vide P-13; sl no-23)                 |                               |    |    |    | 2.67 m <sup>3</sup>  |
|                                       |                               |    |    |    | 13.40 m <sup>3</sup> |
| @ 5598.89/m <sup>3</sup>              |                               |    |    | 2  | 75025.00             |
| Continuation                          |                               |    |    |    | 6,74,123.00          |

| Particulars                                            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| [14/18] Brick masonry work in cement mortar            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 49.54 m <sup>3</sup> (vide p-9)                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 5473.45/m <sup>3</sup> ———                           |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 271,55.00      |
| [15/19] Providing & laying PCC M15 in open form.       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 24.51 m <sup>3</sup> (vide p-13)                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 5367.37/m <sup>3</sup> ———                           |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 131,554.00     |
| [16/20] Providing & laying PCC M20 in open form.       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 2.61 m <sup>3</sup> (vide p-14)                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 5932.25/m <sup>3</sup> ———                           |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 15,483.00      |
| [17/21] Brick masonry work in cement mortar is sub-st. |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 17.73 m <sup>3</sup> (vide p-9)                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 5704.97/m <sup>3</sup> ———                           |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 101,149.00     |
| [18/22] Providing & laying PCC M20 in coping           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 4.86 m <sup>3</sup> (vide p-9)                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 6125.45/m <sup>3</sup> ———                           |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 29,770.00      |
| [19/23] Providing & laying                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Continuation                                           |                               |    |    |    | 1223,534.00      |

B/E - 12,23,534.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 21

| Particulars                                  | Details of actual measurement |                      |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------|----|----|------------------|
|                                              | No.                           | L.                   | B. | D. |                  |
| RCC 125 in super str.                        |                               |                      |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 3.3 m <sup>3</sup> (vide p-12)         |                               |                      |    |    |                  |
| @ 706 7.17/m <sup>3</sup>                    |                               |                      |    |    | 2 23,921.00      |
| (20/24) Supplying fitting & placing          |                               |                      |    |    |                  |
| of HYSD bars.                                |                               |                      |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 0.727 MT (vide p-11)                   |                               |                      |    |    |                  |
| limited upto - 0.65 MT                       |                               |                      |    |    |                  |
| @ 56977.53/MT                                |                               |                      |    |    | 2 37035.00       |
| (21/25) Brick masonry in                     |                               |                      |    |    |                  |
| cement mortar in parapet -                   |                               |                      |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 1.01 m <sup>3</sup> (vide p-12)        |                               |                      |    |    |                  |
| 2.98 m <sup>3</sup> (vide p-14)              |                               |                      |    |    |                  |
| 3.99 m <sup>3</sup> @ 5664.29/m <sup>3</sup> |                               |                      |    |    | 2 22601.00       |
| (22/26) plastering with cement               |                               |                      |    |    |                  |
| mortar (1:4)                                 |                               |                      |    |    |                  |
| 43.98 m <sup>3</sup> (vide p-12)             |                               |                      |    |    |                  |
| 33.20 m <sup>3</sup> (vide p-14)             |                               |                      |    |    |                  |
| 77.18 m <sup>3</sup> @ 168.120               |                               |                      |    |    | 2 12976.00       |
| (23/27) Back filling behind                  |                               |                      |    |    |                  |
| abutment.                                    |                               |                      |    |    |                  |
| (vide p-12)                                  |                               | 98.49 m <sup>3</sup> |    |    |                  |
| (vide p-14)                                  |                               | 33.39 m <sup>3</sup> |    |    |                  |
| Continuation                                 |                               |                      |    |    |                  |
| 61.88 m <sup>3</sup>                         |                               |                      |    |    | 13,9538.00       |

## Sch. XLV-Form No.134

| Particulars                             | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                         | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| @ 638.49/m <sup>3</sup>                 |                               |    |    |    | 2 30,510.00      |
| [24/28] Providing deep holes            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| in brick masonry -                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 32 (vide P - 13)                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 110.94/each                           |                               |    |    |    | 2 3550.00        |
| [25/30] Providing Drainage              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Spouts -                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 02 Nos (vide P-13)                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 631.840/each                          |                               |    |    |    | 2 1264.00        |
| [26/8] Cons'n of G.S.B by               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| well graded material.                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 768.78 m <sup>3</sup> (vide P-16) |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 2530.91/m <sup>3</sup>                |                               |    |    |    | 2 19,45,713.00   |
| [27/9] Cons'n of WBM Gr II              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| by well graded material -               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 441.77 m <sup>3</sup> (vide P-16) |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 3089.94/m <sup>3</sup>                |                               |    |    |    | 2 13,65,058.00   |
| [28/10] Providing & applying            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Primer coat (SS-1)                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 4355.0 m <sup>2</sup> (vide P-17) |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 40.810/m <sup>2</sup>                 |                               |    |    |    | 2 1,77,753.00    |

Continuation

48,52,386.00

BIF-4252,326.00

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

25

| Particulars                              | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                          | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| [29/11] Providing & applying             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| tack coat (RS-1)                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. 4355.0 m <sup>2</sup> (vide P-17)   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 13.84/m <sup>2</sup>                   |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 60,273.00      |
| [30/12] Mix seal surfacing               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| by mechanical means -                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. 4355.0 m <sup>2</sup> (vide P-17)   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 191.42/m <sup>2</sup>                  |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 8,33,634.00    |
| [31/13] Construction of un-reinforced    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| PCC Pavement -                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 247.36 cum - 247.25 m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (vide P-18)                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 6816.76/m <sup>3</sup>                 |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 16,85,444.00   |
| [32/14] Laying brick soling on           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| prepared sub-grade -                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. 408.0 m <sup>2</sup> (vide P-18)    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 420.95/m <sup>2</sup>                  |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 1,71,748.00    |
| [33/32] Providing & laying PCC           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| NP-3 1000φ pipe.                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. 7.5 mtr (vide P-13)                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 3710.08/m                              |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 28,276.00      |

Continuation

76,31,763.00

B1C - 76,31,761.00

27

## Sch. XLV-Form No.134

| Particulars                      | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                  | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| [34/32] Providing & fixing       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Ordinary km stone -              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 02 Nos (vide P-18)         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 2201.74/each                   |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 4403.00        |
| [35/35] Providing & fixing 20cm  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| km stone -                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 06 Nos (vide P-18)         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 608.90/each                    |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 3653.00        |
| [36/41,42,43] Providing & fixing |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| typical M.M.S.S. in formwork     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| sign; Maintenance & Logo         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| board -                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 04 Nos (vide P-04)         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 11015.620/each                 |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 44062.00       |
| [37/44] Providing & fixing       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Rebo. reflectorised sign         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| board -                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 600mm equilateral triangle -     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty - 14.0 Nos (vide P-19)       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 3542.56/each                   |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 49596.00       |
| [38/45] Providing & fixing       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 600mm Circular board -           |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

77,33,475.00

## Sch. XLV-Form No.134

| Particulars                            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Qty. 04 Nos (vide P-19)                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 4688.70/each                         |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 18,755.00      |
| [39/46] Providing & laying             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Hectometer post -                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. 02 Nos (vide P-19)                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 5511.35/each                         |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 11,023.00      |
| [40/47] Providing & laying             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 600x450 mm rectangular -               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. 09 Nos (vide P-19)                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 4642.78/each                         |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 18,571.00      |
| [41/48] Providing & laying             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| not applied thermoplastic compound.    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. 235m <sup>2</sup> (vide P-19)     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 735.40/m <sup>2</sup>                |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 1,69,142.00    |
| [42/49] Providing & laying not         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| applied thermoplastic comp.            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. 8160m <sup>2</sup> (vide P-19)    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 820.58/m <sup>2</sup>                |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 66,959.00      |
| [43/50] Providing & laying 15          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Nos of Rumble strips.                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. 28.125 m <sup>2</sup> (vide P-19) |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

80,79,925.00

BIF-8017925.00  
23

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

| Particulars                            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |     | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|-----|------------------|
|                                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D.  |                  |
| @ 191.42/m <sup>2</sup>                |                               |    |    | 2   | 5384.00          |
|                                        |                               |    |    |     | 80,23,309.00     |
| Add 1% Labour & CGS                    |                               |    |    |     | 80233.00         |
| Add 12% GST                            |                               |    |    |     | 9,62,797.00      |
|                                        |                               |    |    |     | 90,66,339.00     |
| less 2.11% below                       |                               |    |    | (-) | 191300.00        |
|                                        |                               |    |    |     | 88,75,039.00     |
| ABhishek<br>Gandhi<br>07/12/2021<br>JE |                               |    |    |     | CAF              |
|                                        |                               |    |    |     | 08/12/2021<br>AE |
|                                        |                               |    |    |     | 06/12/2021       |